Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class 1 and 2, 1/2/3/6 kV General Purpose
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com Document Number 28515
44 Revision 23-Feb-05
HV 1 kV - 6 kV
Vishay BCcomponents
FEATURES
• Low losses

COMPLIANT
13th DIGIT:
T = REEL; U = AMMO;
3 = BULK
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
KINKED REEL AMMO BULK KINKED
CLASS 1 SL0
10
± 5
6.5
5.0 4.0
S100J25SL0N6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 561 ..009
± 10 S100K25SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..006
12
± 5 S120J25SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..059
± 10 S120K25SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..056
15

82
± 5 S820J29SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..809
± 10 S820K29SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..806
100
± 5 S101J29SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..019
± 10 S101K29SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..016
120
± 5
8.5
S121J33SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..069
± 10
S121K33SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..066
150
10.0
S151K39SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..116
220 S221K39SL0N6.J5. 22.2 561 ..216
CLASS 2 X7R
100
± 10
6.5
5.0
4.0
S101K25X7RN6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 601 ..016
150 S151K25X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..116
220 S221K25X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..216
330 S331K25X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..316
470
7.5
S471K29X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..416
680 S681K29X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..616
1000 8.5 S102K33X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..026
1500 10.0 S152K39X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..126
2200 11.0 S222K43X7RN6.J5. 22.2 601 ..226
3300 12.0
7.5
S332K47X7RN6.J7.
- - 31
22.2 601 ..326
4700 15.0 4.8 S472K59X7RN6.J7. 22.2 601 ..426
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com Document Number 28515
46 Revision 23-Feb-05
HV 1 kV - 6 kV
Vishay BCcomponents Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class 1 and 2, 1/2/3/6 kV General Purpose
Notes
1. Maximum thickness 4.5 mm.
2. SH = seated height.
3. Packaging codes refer to inward kinked leads. Other styles available on request.
4. 3rd digit to complete RoHS catalog number. 8th and 9th digit of the catalog number to be completed with the packaging code.
CLASS 2 Y5P
100
± 10
6.5
5.0 4.0
S101K25Y5PN6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 611 ..016
150 S151K25Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..116
220 S221K25Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..216
330 S331K25Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..316
470 S471K25Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..416
680
7.5
S681K29Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..616
1000 S102K29Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..026
1500 8.5 S152K33Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..126
2200 10.0 S222K39Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..226
3300 11.0 S332K43Y5PN6.J5. 22.2 611 ..326
4700 13.5
7.5
4.8
S472K53Y5PN63J7.
- -
31
22.2 611 ..426
6800 15.0 S682K59Y5PN63J7. 22.2 611 ..626
10000 19.0 10.0 S103K75Y5PN83J0. 44 22.2 611 ..036
CLASS 2 Z5U
1000
± 20
6.5
5.0 4.0
S102M25Z5UN6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 641 ..027
1500 S152M29Z5UN6.J5. 22.2 641 ..127
2200 S222M29Z5UN6.J5. 22.2 641 ..227
3300 8.5 S332M33Z5UN6.J5. 22.2 641 ..327
4700 10.0 S472M39Z5UN6.J5. 22.2 641 ..427
6800 11.0 S682M43Z5UN6.J5. 22.2 641 ..627
10000 12.0
7.5
4.8
S103M47Z5UN63J7.
- -
31
22.2 641 ..037
15000 15.0 S153M59Z5UN63J7. 22.2 641 ..137
22000 19.0 10.0 S223M75Z5UN83J0. 44 22.2 641 ..237
CLASS 2 Y5V
1000
+ 80/- 20
6.5
5.0 4.0
S102Z25Y5VN6.J5.
06 08 10
22.2 631 ..028
1500 S152Z25Y5VN6.J5. 22.2 631 ..128
2200
7.5
S222Z29Y5VN6.J5. 22.2 631 ..228
3300 S322Z29Y5VN6.J5. 22.2 631 ..328
4700 8.5 S472Z33Y5VN6.J5. 22.2 631 ..428
6800 10.0 S682Z39Y5VN6.J5. 22.2 631 ..628
10000 11.0 S103Z43Y5VN6.J5. 22.2 631 ..038
15000 13.5
7.5
4.8
S153Z53Y5VN6.J7.
- -
31
22.2 631 ..138
22000 15.0 S223Z59Y5VN6.J7. 22.2 631 ..238
33000 19.0 10.0 S333Z75Y5VN8.J0. 44 22.2 631 ..338
ORDERING INFORMATION, 1 KV (DC), KINKED
C
(pF)
TOL.

COMPLIANT
13th DIGIT:
T = REEL; U = AMMO;
3 = BULK
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
KINKED REEL AMMO BULK KINKED
CLASS 1 SL0
10
± 5
6.5
5.0 4.0
S100J25SL0P6.K5.
13 14 15
22.2 562 ..009
± 10 S100K25SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..006
12
± 5 S120J25SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..059
± 10 S120K25SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..056
15

± 5
8.5
S680J33SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..609
± 10 S680K33SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..606
82
± 5 S820J33SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..809
± 10 S820K33SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..806
100
± 5
10.0
S101J39SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..019
± 10 S101K39SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..016
120
± 5 S121J39SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..069
± 10 S121K39SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..066
150 ± 10 11.0 S151K43SL0P6.K5. 22.2 562 ..116
CLASS 2 X7R
100
± 10
6.5
5.0 4.0
S101K25X7RP6.K5.
13 14 15
22.2 602 ..016
150 S151K25X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..116
220 S221K25X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..216
330 S331K25X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..316
470 7.5 S471K29X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..416
680 8.5 S681K33X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..616
1000 10.0 S102K39X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..026
1500 11.0 S152K43X7RP6.K5. 22.2 602 ..126
2200 13.5
7.5 4.8
S222K53X7RP6.K7.
- - 37
22.2 602 ..226
3300 15.0 S332K59X7RP6.K7. 22.2 602 ..326
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com Document Number 28515
48 Revision 23-Feb-05
HV 1 kV - 6 kV
Vishay BCcomponents Ceramic Disc Capacitors

8 = RoHS
COMPLIANT
13th DIGIT:
T = REEL; U = AMMO;
3 = BULK
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
KINKED REEL AMMO BULK KINKED
100
± 10
6.5
5.0 4.0
S101K25Y5PP6.K5.
13 14 15
22.2 612 ..016
150 S151K25Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..116
220 S221K25Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..216
330 S331K25Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..316
470
7.5
S471K29Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..416
680 S681K29Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..616
1000 8.5 S102K33Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..026
1500 10.0 S152K39Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..126
2200 11.0 S222K43Y5PP6.K5. 22.2 612 ..226
3300 13.5
7.5 4.8
S332K53Y5PP63K7.
- - 37
22.2 612 ..326
4700 17.5 S472K69Y5PP63K7. 22.2 612 ..426
CLASS 2 Z5U
1000
± 20
7.5
5.0 4.0
S102M29Z5UP6.K5.
13 14 15
22.2 642 ..027
1500
8.5
S152M33Z5UP6.K5. 22.2 642 ..127
2200 S222M33Z5UP6.K5. 22.2 642 ..227
3300 11.0 S332M43Z5UP6.K5. 22.2 642 ..327
4700 12.0
7.5 4.8
S472M47Z5UP63K7.
- - 37
22.2 642 ..427
6800 13.5 S682M53Z5UP63K7. 22.2 642 ..627
10000 17.5 S103M69Z5UP63K7. 22.2 642 ..037
CLASS 2 Y5V
1000
+ 80/- 20
7.5
5.0 4.0
S102Z29Y5VP6.K5.
13 14 15
22.2 632 ..028
1500 S152Z29Y5VP6.K5. 22.2 632 ..128
2200 8.5 S222Z33Y5VP6.K5. 22.2 632 ..228
3300 10.5 S322Z39Y5VP6.K5. 22.2 632 ..328
4700 11.0 S472Z43Y5VP6.K5. 22.2 632 ..428
6800 12.0
7.5 4.8
S682Z47Y5VP6.K7.
- - 37
22.2 632 ..628
10000 15.0 S103Z59Y5VP6.K7. 22.2 632 ..038
ORDERING INFORMATION, 2 KV (DC), KINKED
Document Number 28515 For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision 23-Feb-05 49
HV 1 kV - 6 kV

(mm)
CLEAR TEXT CODE
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
CATALOG NUMBER(2)
3rd DIGIT:
5 = STANDARD,
8 = RoHS COMPLIANT
KINKED KINKED(3)
CLASS 1 SL
10
± 10
8.5
7.5 4.0
S100K33SL0R63K7. 22.2 563 37006
15 S150K33SL0R63K7. 22.2 563 37106
22 S220K33SL0R63K7. 22.2 563 37206
33 S330K33SL0R63K7. 22.2 563 37306
47 S470K33SL0R63K7. 22.2 563 37406
68 10.0 S680K39SL0R63K7. 22.2 563 37606
CLASS 2 X7R
100
± 10
8.5
7.5
4.0
S101K33X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37016
150 S151K33X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37116
220 S221K33X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37216
330 S331K33X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37316
470 S471K33X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37416
680 10.0 S681K39X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37616
1000 11.0 S102K43X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37026
1500 13.5
4.8
S152K53X7RR63K7. 22.2 603 37126
2200 17.5 S222K59X7RR83K7. 22.2 603 38226
CLASS 2 Y5P
100
± 10
8.5
7.5
4.0
S101K33Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37016
150 S151K33Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37116
220 S221K33Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37216
330 S331K33Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37316
470 S471K33Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37416
680 S681K33Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37616
1000 11.0 S102K43Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37026
1500 12.0
4.8
S152K47Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37126
2200 15.0 S222K59Y5PR63K7. 22.2 613 37226
3300 19.0 10.0 S332K75Y5PR83K0. 22.2 613 48326
CLASS 2 Z5U
470
± 20
8.5
7.5
4.0
S471M33Z5UR63K7. 22.2 643 37417
680 S681M33Z5UR63K7. 22.2 643 37617
1000 S102M33Z5UR63K7. 22.2 643 37027
1500 10.0 S152M39Z5UR63K7. 22.2 643 37127
2200 11.0 S222M43Z5UR63K7. 22.2 643 37227
3300 13.5
4.8
S332M53Z5UR63K7. 22.2 643 37327
4700 17.5 S472M69Z5UR83K7. 22.2 643 38427
CLASS 2 Y5V
1000
+ 80/- 20
8.5
7.5
4.0
S102Z33Y5VR63K7. 22.2 633 37028
1500 S152Z33Y5VR63K7. 22.2 633 37128
2200 10.0 S222Z39Y5VR63K7. 22.2 633 37228
3300 11.0 S322Z43Y5VR63K7. 22.2 633 37328
4700 12.0
4.8
S472Z47Y5VR63K7. 22.2 633 37428
6800 15.0 S682Z59Y5VR63K7. 22.2 633 37628
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: CDC@vishay.com Document Number 28515
50 Revision 23-Feb-05
HV 1 kV - 6 kV
Vishay BCcomponents Ceramic Disc Capacitors

(mm)
CLEAR TEXT CODE
16th DIGIT:
R = RoHS COMPLIANT
CATALOG NUMBER(2)
3rd DIGIT:
5 = STANDARD,
8 = RoHS COMPLIANT
STRAIGHT STRAIGHT(3)
CLASS 1 SL
10
± 20
10.0
10 3.0
S100M39SL0U83L0. 22.2 564 52007
15 S150M43SL0U83L0. 22.2 564 52107
22 S220M43SL0U83L0. 22.2 564 52207
33 13.5 S330M53SL0U83L0. 22.2 564 52307
CLASS 1 S3N
47
± 20
11.0
10 3.0
S470M43S3NU83L0. 22.2 574 52407
68 13.5 S680M53S3NU83L0. 22.2 574 52607
100 15.0 S101M59S3NU83L0. 22.2 574 52017
150 15.0 S151M59S3NU83L0. 22.2 574 52117
CLASS 2 Z5U
220
± 20
10.0
10 3.0
S221M39Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52217
330 11.0 S331M43Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52317
470 12.0 S471M47Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52417
680 13.5 S681M53Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52617
1000 15.0 S102M59Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52027
1500 17.5 S152M69Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52127
2200 19.0 S222M75Z5UU83L0. 22.2 644 52227
Note
1. The capacitors are supplied in bulk packaging (cardboard boxes), in tape on reel or in ammopack.
PACKAGING
PACKAGING